MESTA ELECTRONICS, INC. Mesta 3 Phase UPS Systems
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________
10 Allegheny Square  Phone:412/672-8200
Glassport, PA  15045  Fax:412/672-8208
www.mesta.com  e-mail: mesta@mesta.com
UPS SPECIFICATIONS
Input/Output Voltage  208/120VAC 3 Nominal
Output Voltage (on inverter)  208/120  1%

 Programmable input voltage/freq. range/slew rate
 In service battery testing on demand
The following table shows the UPS internal battery breaker rating, the backup times provided at a load power factor of
unity (1) or 0.70, the cabinet weight, and the external dimensions:
          MODEL KVA KW Peak
DC
Breaker
Rating
Backup Time
PF=1.0/0.70
Cabinet
Weight
Dimension
inches
   KW Amps min lbs H L W
UPS10000/3-20-1 10 10 30 80 22/36 1,400 75 28 32
UPS15000/3-20-1 15 15 45 100 13/21 1,500 75 28 32
UPS20000/3-20-1 20 20 60 150 9/14 1,600 75 28 32
UPS25000/3-20-1 25 25 75 200 6/10 1,700 75 28 32
UPS25000/3-20-2 25 25 75 200 13/21 2,150 75 32 38
UPS30000/3-20-2 30 30 90 225 10/17 2,250 75 32 38
UPS50000/3-20-2 50 50 150 350 * 2,200 75 32 38
*This system does not have internal batteries.  Backup time is dependant upon which external battery cabinet is purchased with the
system
The UPS cabinet also provides communication hardware connectors:  the 25 pin RS232 for normal or current loop
communications, a 15 pin custom I/O, and 4 relay contacts.  LED's indicate current loop operation.  The custom I/O